106 Bosch Rexroth Corporation Roller Rail Systems R310A 2302 (2007.06)
Accessories and Spare Parts
Rexroth offers a broad array of accessories to cover almost all conceivable application requirements.
The complete range from a single source.
Optimally matched for maximum effi ciency.
Accessories for standard runner blocks
Metal scraper
with spacer plates

can be supplied for each rail length (see
previous page).
Ordering example
Standard snap-fi t cover strip
Guide rail size 35
Rail length L = 2696 mm
Ordering data
Part number, length L (mm)
R1619 330 20, 2696 mm
–
–
Standard snap-fi t cover strip
Size Standard snap-fi t cover strip Weight
g/mPart number, length (mm)
25 R1619 230 00, .... 25
35 R1619 330 20, .... 80
45 R1619 430 20, .... 100
55 R1619 530 20, .... 120
65 R1619 630 20, .... 140
55/85 R1810 532 20, .... 190
65/100 R1810 632 20, .... 220
100 R1810 231 20, .... 200
125 R1810 331 20, .... 270
Sliding-fi t cover strip
LS = sliding fi t length
L = rail length
Ordering example
Sliding-fi t cover strip
Guide rail size 35
Rail length L = 2696 mm
Sliding fi t length LS = 1200 mm
Ordering data
Part number, length L (mm),
Sliding fi t length LS (mm)
R1619 330 30, 2696, 1200 mm
–
–
–
Detailed information about how to order
and mount cover strips is contained in
our “Mounting Instructions for the Cover
Strip.”
Size Sliding-fi t cover strip Weight
g/mPart number, length (mm)
25 R1619 230 10, .... 25
35 R1619 330 30, .... 80
45 R1619 430 30, .... 100
55 R1619 530 30, .... 120
65 R1619 630 30, .... 140
55/85 R1810 532 30, .... 190
65/100 R1810 632 30, .... 220
100 R1810 231 30, .... 200
125 R1810 331 30, .... 270
Accessories and Spare Parts
A
B
123Bosch Rexroth CoporationR310A 2302 (2007.06) Roller Rail Systems
Cover strip mounting kit
Mounting tool and lift-off plate
Notes
The kit comprises a mounting tool (A) for
clipping on the cover strip and a lift-off
plate (B) for removing the cover strip.
For detailed information, see “Mounting
Instructions for the Cover Strip.”
Size Part numbers Weight
kg
25 R1619 210 70 0.17
35 R1619 310 50 0.21
45 R1619 410 50 0.20
55 R1619 510 50 0.21
65 R1619 610 50 0.28
55/85 R1810 592 53 on request
65/100 R1810 692 53
100 R1810 291 53
125 R1810 391 53
Size Part numbers Weight
kg
25 R1619 215 10 0.08
35 R1619 315 30 0.10
45 R1619 415 30 0.13
55 R1619 515 30 0.21
65 R1619 615 30 0.27
55/85 R1810 592 30 on request
65/100 R1810 692 30
100 R1810 291 30
125 R1810 391 30
Expanding tool
For creating a sliding fi t in the cover
strip
Note
Detailed information about how to pro-
duce and mount sliding-fi t cover strips is
contained in our “Mounting Instructions
for the Cover Strip.”
Accessories and Spare Parts
124 Bosch Rexroth Corporation Roller Rail Systems R310A 2302 (2007.06)
Parts for securing the cover
strip